
Store Name Address Tel. Contact Email

Gametraders Marion

Shop 2010A Westfield Marion

Oaklands Park

Adelaide

5046

08 82961144 Mark Rosser marion@gametraders.com.au

Infinity Games

Level 1

92 Currie Street

Adelaide

5000

08 8410 2404 Lee infinity@chariot.net.au

Southern Games

3/171 Elizabeth Rd 

Morphetvale

Adelaide

5162

08 8186 0671 Charlie Key ghost66@southerngames.com.au

The 13th Dimension

451 Swift Street

Albury

2640

02 6041 5525 Conan/Mel enquiries@the13thdimension.com.au

Sleeping Dragon

140 Beardy St

Armidale

Armidale

2350

267713414 Warwick admin@sleepingdragon.com.au

The Tabernacle at Ascot 

Vale

213 Union Rd

Ascot Vale

3032

422987880 Charles Thetabernacleatascotvale@gmail.com

Good Games Ballarat

121 Doveton Street

Ballarat

3350

0420 308483 Mark Carter ballarat@guf.com.au

Game-On

82 George St

Bathurst

2795

02 63312552 Ann game-on@bigpond.com

Alternate Worlds

Unit 11 / 13 Malvern Street

Bayswater

3153

097382662 Joe Italiano aworld@labyrinth.net.au

GUF - Bendigo

346 Hargreaves Street

Bendigo

3350

099880671 Ben Mckay benm@guf.com.au

Gametraders Blacktown

Shop 2033 Westpoint Shopping centre

Blacktown 

2148

02 96761411 Adrian Harlor blacktown@gametraders.com.au

Good Games Box Hill

G 1/975 Whitehorse Rd

Box Hill

3128

03 9890 1220 Justin boxhill@goodgames.com.au

Games Hound

Shop 4 /30 Commercial Dr

Springfield

Brisbane

4300

0422 773 270 Brent lance_of_winter@yahoo.com.au

Good Games Mt Gravatt

8/2012 Logan Road

Upper Mt Gravatt

Brisbane

4122

07 3219 2356 Jacob   southbrisbane@goodgames.com.au

GUF - Brisbane

279 Brunswick 

St Fortitude Valley

Brisbane

4006

07 3162 3135 Ben brisbane@guf.com.au

Play Warehouse

Shop 9, Logan Hyperdome

Cnr Pacific Highway and Bryants Road

Brisbane

4129

07 3801 5599 Sia Glover siaglover@gmail.com
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Thank you for your cooperation!



Good Games Brisbane

74 Little Edward Street

Brisbane Qld

4001

07 3832 2230 Jacob / Cassie brisbane@goodgames.com.au 

Electronics Plus

4 Alexander St

Burnie Tas

7320

03 6432 2813 Curt stevelec@southcom.com.au

Good Games Burwood

Level 1, 195A Burwood Road

Burwood

2134

02 9715 3229 / 

0422197309
Adrian burwood@goodgames.com.au

Omocha Card Shop

1F 31 Arthur Street

Cabramatta

2166

0433 654111 Roger Le rolo@omocha.com.au

The Wicked Goblin

44 Lake Street

Cairns

4870

07 40283434 Michael Archer michael@thewickedgoblin.com.au

Gametraders Mac Arthur

Shop UO65 Macarthur Square 

Gilchrist Drive

Campbelltown 

2160

02 4620 0750 Rob Forward / Jocob macarthursquare@gametraders.com.au

Jolt Games

56 Hoskins Street

Mitchell

Canberra

2911

0412 552902 Luis Lupez sales@joltgames.com.au

The Games Capital 

38 Garema Place

Canberra

2600

02 6248 7722 Glenn / Angus corey@thegamescapital.com.au

Good Games Chatswood

1/16 Anderson St

Chatswood 

2067

02 9904 6315 Andy Smith chatswood@goodgames.com.au

Gametraders Chermside

Chermside Shopping Centre

Chermside 

4032

07 3861 5000 Craig chermside@gametraders.com.au

Cardtastic

38B Scotsburn Avenue

Clayton

3168

085103571{ 03} Jason Keyt cardtastic@cardtastic.com.au

Good Games - Coffs 

Harbour

224B Harbour Drive

Coffs Harbour

2450

02 66900377 Steve coffsharbour@goodgames.com.au

Three D6

Shop 1&2

15 Sydney Nolan St

Conder

2906

02 6294 7770 Kevin store@threeD6.com.au

Collectors Frenzy

St.Marys Community Centre

New Street

Dandenong

3175

0409 883 199 Matthew Weston frenzy75@optusnet.com.au

Next Level Games - 

Dandenong

Shop 6

106 Foster Street

Dandenong

3175

0407 773594 / 

0387747998
Tom Sullivan dandenong@nextlevelgames.com.au

Comics NT

Shop 3, Casuarina Plaza 11 Vanderlin 

Drive

Darwin

810

08 89455655 Aniello aniello.nastasi@hotmail.com

The Gamers Guild

85 Tamworth St

Dubbo

2830

02 68845076 David/Adam Jonathon.lowbridge@gmail.com

Good Games - Epping

66 Beecroft Rd

Epping

2121

02 98965153 Grady epping@goodgames.com.au

Games By The Beach

9 Olsen Street

Frankston

3199

03 97836356 Glenn Burdett gamesbythebeach@yahoo.com.au

Good Games Geelong

28 Malop St

Geelong

3220

03 5222 8441 Paul / Glen geelong@guf.com.au

Natural 20 Games and 

Hobbies

23 Durlacher St

West Australia

Geraldton

6530

499655623 Anthony anthonyhowe83@hotmail.com.au

Good Games Gosford

135 Mann Street

Gosford

2250

02 4322 7937 Damien gosford@goodgames.com.au



Xplosion Games

172 Nicholson St

Goulburn

2580

426160150 Robbie xplosiongames@outloook.com

Gathering of Worlds

3/70 Prince Street

Grafton

Grafton

2460

0488 138118 Andy A gatheringofworlds@gmail.com

Kumacards

12A/672 Glenferrie Rd

Hawthorn

3122

430391010 William accounts@kumacards.com.au

Battleaxe Games

16 Freeman St

Kingston

Hobart

7050

0447 341808 Ashley ashley@battleaxegames.com

Area 52

104 Liverpool Street

Hobart

Hobart Tas

7000

03 6231 0271 Morgan morganm@area52.com.au

Gametraders Hornsby

3/2 William Street 

Hornsby

2077

029477 6477 Larry Leonard hornsby@gametraders.com.au

Good Games Hurstville

Unit 213- 7-11 The Avenue

Hurstville

2220

02 8084 2556 Jaime hurstville@goodgames.com.au

Gametraders 

Montague Road

Ingle Farm

5098

088265 7283  Con Magourilos inglefarm@gametraders.com.au 

Good Games - Ipswich

Shop 1 , 44 East Street

Ipswich

Ipswich

4305

031431963 Allen ipswich@goodgames.com.au

The Dark Magician

Shop 15, 227-233 Brisbane St

Ipswich

4300

0426 732577 Shaun uts2wizards@yahoo.com.au

Good Games Joondalup

Level 1, 5/133 Grand Blvd

Joondalup

6027

08 930022225 James Beresford joondalup@goodgames.com.au

Good Games Launceston

136 York Street Launceston

Launceston

7250

03 363330446 Jesse launceston@goodgames.com.au

Overdrive Gaming

Shop 2 

6 Carrington Street

Lismore

2480

02 66226419 Tony  tony@overdrivegaming.com.au

Gamezilla

149 George Street

NSW

Liverpool

2170

(02) 9734 4994  Aaron aaron@gamezilla.com.au

Haven Gaming and Pop 

Culture

2/111 Victoria Street 

Mackay

4740

448376661 Oz Prosser oz@havenexpo.com.au

Good Games Maitland

1/1 Elgin St

Maitland

2320

02 49338726 Jacob maitland@goodgames.com.au

General Games

845 Dandenong Road

Malvern East

3145

03 9572 0157 Jim info@generalgames.com.au

Card House

1 Ocean Street 

Maroochydore

4558

07 54792636 Kevin O'Connell cardkev1@gmail.com

Cherry Collectables

673 Latrobe St Docklands

Melbourne

3008

0408 660774 Grayson grayson@cherrycollectables.com.au

Good Games Melbourne

Level 1 / 365 Lonsdale Street

Melbourne

3000

03 9670 0102 Russ melbourne@goodgames.com.au

Next Level Games  - 

Melbourne - 2

2/433 North Rd

Ormond

Melbourne

3204

0432 766 575 Kenny T ormond@nextlevelgames.com.au

Next Level Games - 

Melbourne

109 Buckley St

Moonee Ponds

Melbourne

3039

03 85900503 Isaac C
mooneeponds@nextlevelgames.com.au



Pro Gamers and 

Collectables

Shop 15D 222 Caroline Springs Blvd

Caroline Springs

Melbourne

3023

03 8358 4899 Emmanual C emanuel@progamers.com.au

Gametraders Mildura

Shop T25 Centro Mildura Shopping 

Centre

Corner 15th Street & Deakin Avenue

Mildura

3501

03 5023 7702 Tony / Lyn mildura@gametraders.com.au

Good Games Miranda

Suite 7/ 591 Kingsway

Miranda

2228

02 95318112 Ryan miranda@goodgames.com.au

Hobby Matrix

Shop 2

976 North East Road

Modbury

5092

08 8395 9337 Scott Frankham general@thehobbymatrix.com 

Dan Solo Comics

57 Hopkins Street

Moonah

7009

03 62789556 Dan dansolo@dodo.com.au

Gametraders Morayfield

Shop 206 Morayfield Shopping Centre

171 Morayfield Road

Morayfield 

4506

07 5495 7705 Bevin morayfield@gametraders.com.au

Next Level Games - Morwell

Shop 7, 16 Church St

Morwell

3840

03 5134 2234 Ben morwell@nextlevelgames.com.au

Gametraders Mt. Barker

Shop 36 Mt Barker Central Shopping 

Centre

Mount Barker 

5251

088391 6300 Rob mtbarker@gametraders.com.au

Good Games Newcastle

799 Hunter Street

Newcastle

2300

02 40238664 Jason Drane newcastle@goodgames.com.au

Millenium Comics 

Shop 5 Northside Plaza

North Rockhampton

4701

07 49225733 Jeffrey millenniumcomics@internode.on.net

Good Games Nowra

Shop 1 Berry St

Nowra

2541

0431317820 Adam Green nowra@goodgames.com.au

The Game Cave

82 Kinghrone St

Nowra

2541

02 44228790 Coby / Judy admin@gamecave.com.au

Fast Break

1 Chapel Street

Nundah

4012

07 3861 9655 Paul Quinn sales@fastbreak.com.au

Games n More 

204 Lords place

Orange

2800

02 63610524 Shaun orange@gamesnmore.com.au

The Games Corner

5/459 Church St

Parramatta

2150

02 86773473 James info@thegamescorner.com.au

The Games Cube

79 Phillip St. Parramatta

Parramatta

2150

02 86771966 Lindsay lindsay@thegamescube.com.au

Gametraders Parramatta

Shop 2160 Westfield Parramatta

159-175 Church St

Parramatta 

2150

029633 2833 Jack Zhang parramatta@gametraders.com.au

Gametraders Live Penrith

116 High Street

Penrith

2750

02 47313894 Chris penrithlive@gametraders.com.au

Mega Games 

478 High Street

Penrith

2750

02 4722 9975 Manuel Stamatakis christine@megagames.com.au

Just Cards

6/35 Prindiville Dr Wangara

Perth

Perth

6065

413707587 Peter De Sousa peter51des@yahoo.com.au

Stratagem Cards and Games

22A Dugdale Street

Warwick

Perth

6024

 08 9448 0607 Mark Lester stratagem@stratagemgames.com.au



Tournaments WA

Level 1

890 Hay Street

Perth

6000

0403 706470 Matt Dunstan admin@tournamentswa.com.au

Retro

243 -253 Walter R

West Morley

Perth 

6062

0423115915 Mac retro@flawlessvictory.com.au

Good Games - Pialba

8/17 Liuzzi Street

Pialba

4655

0413 204 572 Dave McGucken frasercoast@goodgames.com.au

Spoiler Alert

Shop 10,Ritz Centre . Corner Horton 

and Clarence St

Port Macquarie

2444

265840851 Joseph odojo450@gmail.com

Galactic Games

27 Edward St

Port Pirie

5540

886331386 Matt info@galacticgames.com.au

Next Level Games - Preston

649 High Street

Preston

4072

03 9939 6075 Geoffrey Marshall preston@nextlevelgames.com.au

Next Level Games - 

Ringwood

Level 1, 160-162 Maroondah Highway

Ringwood

3134

03 9870 0025 Andy/Mary ringwood@nextlevelgames.com.au

Good Games Rockingham

3 Goddard St

Rockingham

6168

08 95273288 Paul rockingham@goodgames.com.au

Next Level Games - Sale

52A Defally St 

Sale

3850

457832113 Brendan brendanbrv@gmail.com

Gametraders Salisbury

Shop 41-42 Parrabanks Shopping 

Centre

38 John Street

Salisbury 

5108

08 8281 0966
Anthony Carbone / 

Joey Carbone
salisbury@gametraders.com.au

Gametraders Woodcroft

Shop 4 Woodcroft Town Centre

Seaford 

5162

08 8327 1966 Tim Chambers seaford@gametraders.com.au

GUF - Shepperton

135 Maude Street

Shepperton

3630

 08 8395 9337 Matthew Davis shepparton@guf.com.au

Good Games Southport

8/130 Scarborough St

Southport

4215

755916782 Shaine Bailey goldcoast@goodgames.com.au

The Nerd Cave

Level 1/7 Randle Street

Surry Hills

2010

0426 833358 Dave info@thenerdcave.com.au

Good Games - Sydney

Level 3 Top Ryde S/Ctre Delivin Street

To Ryde City

Sydney

2112

02 9807 4929 Eliza eliza@goodgames.com.au

Good Games - Sydney 2

446a Oxford st Bondi Junction

Sydney

2022

0435 781209 Fei bondijunction@goodgames.com.au

Good Games Sydney

Level 1, 857 George Street

Sydney

2000

02 9281 1760 / 0412 928328Ivan central@goodgames.com.au

Good Games Top Ryde

Level 3 Top Ryde S/C

Sydney

2112

298074929 Eliza eliza@goodgames.com.au

Good Games Sydney CBD

222 Clarence Street

Sydney 

2000

02 92648185 Marty sydneyCBD@goodgames.com.au

Card Hut

44 Brisbane St

Tamworth

2340

0427276070 / 0267612172Chris Stacpoole thelolliehut@gmail.com

Good Games - Tasmania

44 Brisbane St

Hobart

Tasmania

7000

03 6118 2921 Mike hobart@goodgames.com.au

Brutal Deluxe

Grand Central Margaret Street

Toowoomba

4350

046323533 Peter peter@brutaldeluxe.com.au



Civic Video

Shop 14, 12-18 Village Drive, Idalia 

Townsville

4811

07 47782624 Joseph McGhie civicfwaters@telstra.com

Realms of Magic and 

Miniatures

Shop 20

304 Ross River Road

Townsville

4814

07 4725 7731 Mick realms@westnet.com.au

Gametraders Tuggeranong 

Shop 169 Hyperdome Shopping Centre 

148 Anktell Street

Tuggeranong 

2900

02 6293 3751 Geoff / Byron hyperdome@gametraders.com.au

Gamagori

3/7 Finlay Place

Wangara

6065

0411 134229 Josh josh@gamagori.com.au

Good Games Werribee

Shop 2, 86 Cottrell St

Werribee

3030

03 9731 7363 Julz werribee@guf.com.au

The Cave Whyalla

5/71 George Ave Whyalla 

Whyalla

5608

0467  033 745 Dylan thecavewhyalla@gmail.com


